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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of!

April 30,
1916.

Iheep on

I April 30,
1917.

No. of Sheep on
( April 30, April 30,

1916. 1917.

Levels County—continued.
Christchurch Meat Co., Smithfield, Timaru..
Clarke, G. H., Washdyke
Cleland, A. J., Newburgh, Sutherland's ..

Cleland, James,Totara Valley, Pleasant Point
Cleland, R. G., Sutherland's
Coles, Riohard (Executors of), Levels
Coll, Patrick, Upper Waitohi
Collins, Michael, Pleasant Point ..

Colwill, John, Landsborough, Timaru
Connolly, Jeremiah, Geraldine
Connolly, Martin, Temuka
Connolly, Simon, Seadown
Cooper, Peter, Washdyko
Corbett, Edward, Pleasant Point
Coster, A., Kingsdown
Coster, A., Kingsdown
Cowles, F. G, Upper Waitohi
Craigie, James, Kingsdown
Grossman, A. G., Levels
Cullen, S. W., Sutherland's
Daley, Jeremiah, Tycho delivery
Daniel, E. H., Kingsdown, Timaru
Davie, It., Washdyke
Davison, J. R., Kingsdown, 'Timaru
Divan, John (Executors of), Seadown
Douglas, John, Pleasant Point
Douglas, John, Pleasant Point
Douglas, T., Pleasant Point
Doyle, Thomas, Adair
Drake, Francis A., Pareora
Draltin, David, Upper Waitohi
Edgar, Robert, Temuka
Elliott, Georgo E., Claremont
Esler, James, Gave ..

•

Esler, Margaret, Sutherland's
Fonwick, John, Pleasant Point
Fisher, R. L., Claremont
Fitzgorald, Edward, Kerrytown
Fitzgerald, Thomas, Seadown
Fitzgerald, W. D., Kerrytown
Fitzgerald, William (Executors of), Dirrah,

Kerrytown
Foley, Daniel, Kerrytown
Forstor, James, Rosewill delivery
Forsyth, Andrew, Upper Waitohi
Fowler, John, Claremont
Fraser, Alexander, Tycho delivery
Fraser, Donald, Otipua
Fraser, Fergus, Totara Valley
Gaffaney, James, Seadown
Gaffaney, Michael (Executors of), Temuka
Gaffaney, Mrs. Julia, Temuka
Galbraith, A. It., Uppor Waitohi
Garrick, T. B., Pleasant Point
Geaney, H., and Co., Timaru
Gibson, David, Sutherland's
Gilchrist, W., Timaru
Gilliatt, WiUiam, Washdyke
Goldic, J., Pleasant Point
Gormlcy, Patrick, Sutherland's
Gould, G. J., Temuka
Grant and Scaton, Timaru
Grant, Donald, Elloughton Grange, Timaru
Green, John, Gleniti
Grocnall, Charles E., Timaru
Greig, Thomas, Claremont
Grigg, Tt. (Exocutors of), Otipua..
Groundwater, Robert, Sutherland's
Guy, W. E., 'TychoFlat
Hall, F., Pleasant Point
Hamilton, Andrew, Gleniti
Hammond, R., Fairview
Hammond, John, Pareora East
Hampton, John and George, Kingsdown

..

Hanson, S., Pareora
Harkness, W. S., Levels
Hart, A. G., Rosewill
Hart, J. R., Upper Waitohi
Hedley Bros., Seadown
Henderson, D. K., Opihi, Pleasant Point . .

Hill, William, Pleasant Point
Hogg, G. J., Waitohi Flat
Honeywell, William, Sutherland's
Home, Thomas, Kingsdown

22
37

897
1,638
1,812

525
108
210

13
2,966

137
24

266
40
41
90

890
179
173
529
394
106
180
410
292
576

22
66

202
25

653

247
331
198

27
210
934

Nil
91

1,203
1,481
1,705

648
33
154
30

2,552
1911
294

18
273

Nil
193

Nil
028
174
185
813
421
416
275
705
1.20

Nil
00
41

143
Nil
673
570
170
380
530
554
313

40
111
265

Levels County—continued.
Howdcn, A., Raincliff, Pleasant Point
11 ulston, A. R., Fairview
Hulston, E. H., Claremont
Hunter, Peter, Sutherland's
Husband, WiUiam, jun., Claremont
Hutchison, William, Lower Waitohi
Ivey, Thomas H., Salisbury, 'Timaru
Ivoy, T. H., Saltwater Creek, Timaru
Jackson, Alfred, Otipua
Jackson, Amos, Washdyke
Jackson, George, Otipua
Johnson, T. J., Levels
Jones, T. E. and H., Sutherland's
Jones, W. B. S., Pleasant Point
Keane, J. M., Pleasant Point
Kelland, Edwin, North Down, 'Timaru
Kolman, John, Seadown
Kelman, William H., Washdyko
Kerr, A. E., Cave
Kerr, 0. B., Cave
Kerslake, A., WindmillFarm, Pleasant Point
Kerslakc, G., Pleasant Point
King, J. G, Gleniti
King, W., Rosewill, Timaru
Kimiahan, T\, Levels Valley, Pleasant Point
Lamb, Alexander, Sutherland's
Lapl horne, A. E., Sutherland's
Laurenson, L., Pleasant Point
Lawlor, B., Levels
Lee, A., Sutherland's
Ley, Edwin, Cavo
Ley, Miss A. M., Pleasant Point..
Ley, W. G., Pleasant Point
Liston, James, Pleasant Point
Little, James, Cavo
Little, W. A., Cave
Longman, E. W., Pareora
Lott, William, Claremont
Love, John, Washdyko
Love, T. H., Hazelburn
Lovegrovc, H. W., Sutherland's
Lyon, C. G., Pleasant Point
Mackenzie, Alexander, Tycho delivery
Mackenzie, W. H., Tycho delivery
Mackie, George, Opihi, Pleasant Point
Marshall, James (Executors of), Tycho,

Timaru
Martin, John, Cavo
Matheson, W. G., Rosewill, 'Timaru
Mathews, TL, Sutherland's
Mathows, J. and It., Sutherland's
Mathias, L., Box 191, Timaru ..

Mattinson, John (private bag), Timaru
Mayne, R. J., Temuka
Maze, Michael, Pleasant Point
McCabe, Norah, Waitohi Flat
McCallum, O. P., Ohape, Tomuka
McCann, John, Pleasant Point
McCaw, William, Tycho
McClintock, Alexander, Claremont
McClintock, Andrew, Gleniti
McCoy, James, Rosewill, Timaru
McCullough, Mrs. Clara J., Cave..
McCully, J. R., Seadown
McCully, W., Seadown
McKeown, R. J., Tycho Flat
McKibben, William (Executors of), Pleasant

Point
McKinnon, Neil, Waitohi
McLennan, Kenneth, Hadlow, Timaru
McLeod, Donald (Executors of), Hillcroft,

'Tycho Flat, Timaru
McLeod, M. and J., Hazelburn, Pleasant

Point
McPhedran, C. G, Hadlow Read, Timaru..
McPherson, Alexander, Cave
McShane, H. B., Sutherland's
Mechon Bros., Claremont
Medlicott, James, Pleasant Point
Medlicott, J. P., Pleasant Point
Meo, J. P. D., Levels
Mollon, Henry, Sutherland's
Middlemiss, W. K., Hadlow,Tycho delivery
Miller, Andrew, Pleasant Point

130

210
175
134
40

549

153

140

175
200

1,004
310

25
1,808
2,747

200
203

1,070
555

179
210
438
173
112

465
09

505
420
753
250

55
399

98
45

367
306
309
178
318

166
82

153
150

15
15

400
335
100
20

154
240

90
344

15
870
405

30
I , 845
1,710

173
354

1,231
157

2
200
54

330
215

12
.551
149
451
384
439
283

74
394

28
8

Nil
452
300
220
193
522

19
39

164
132
182
88

362
40

330

909
1,770

155
307

50
55

325
270
490

2,088
404
700
95

Nil
Nil

131
94

306
130
504
174
702

89
682

1,317
Nil
500

50
55

225
265
380
100

1,891
248
Nil

90
92
72

306
132
50

Nil
108
57

Nil
100
619
929

1,3,52
189
285

79
418

Nil

250
152
188
713
133
090

50
924
153
201
304
303
198
271
100
278
180
109

3,203
132

390
102

200
1,100

158
178
44

742
Nil
387
590
348

03
339
100
185
121

270
3,330

88
100
285 200 130

572
764

10
132
88
99

104
683

1,269
1,090

634

1,012 Nil

216
1,251

356
155
410
346
260

53
318
797

209
1,218
Nil
Nil
408
401
192
80

192
893

56
107
308

61
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